Player
Dante Jackson

Beau Justice
Trey Robertson
Blake Justice
Paul Cluxton
Nick Aldridge

Player
Jeff Reisinger

Scott Cheatham
Dante Jackson

Player
Trent Arey

Nathan Copas

Player
Blake Justice

Brett Beucler
Trey Robertson
Andrew Airhart

Player
Dante Jackson

Beau Justice

Player
P.J. Rase

Beau Justice

Player
Tre Beard

Brandon Kennedy
Tim Congrove
Jeran Cox

Tanner Arey
Beau Justice
Luke Garrett

Southeast District State Records (OHSAA Career)

Points
2423
2370
2207
2183
2111
2011

Rebounds

1261
1105
1014

Assist
606

FTM
476
472

FT%
90.8
86.3

3P%
48.7
45.6
43.8
43.8
42.8
41.8
40.9

School
Greenfield
Peebles
Waverly
Peebles
Lynchburg Clay
South Webster

School
Zane Trace
Wellston
Greenfield

School
Peebles
North Adams

School

Peebles

Eastern Brown
Waverly

Federal Hocking

School
Greenfield
Peebles

School
Chesapeake

Peebles

School
Chillicothe
Unioto

Logan Elm
Zane Trace
Peebles
Peebles
Eastern Brown

Years

2004-2007
2012-2015
2019-2022
2008-2011
1990-1993
2003-2006

Years

1967-1970
1991-1994
2004-2007

Years
2010-2013
1993-1996

Years

2008-2011
2002-2005
2019-2022
2021-2024

Years
2004-2007
2012-2015

Years
2003-2006

2012-2015

Years

2017-2020
2015-2018
2006-2009
1998-2001
2015-2018
2012-2015
2019-2022



Player
Beau Justice

Player
Jeff Reisinger

John Milhoan
Jim Jodrey
Jeff Reisinger

Player
Nathan Copas

Player
Kevin Lewis

Beau Justice

Logan Swackhammer

Evan Legg
Cole Hatfield

Player
P.J. Rase

Craig Stewart
P.J. Rase
Tyler Lough

Player
Heath McKinnis

Eric McClintic
Brian Toole
Brandon Kennedy
Hunter Cochenour
Tanner Arey

T.J. Mootz

Tyler Sommer
Eric Bodager
Andrew Seaman
Bernie Davis

Southeast District State Records (OHSAA Single Season)

Points
839

Rebounds

486
473
447
431

School
Peebles

School

Zane Trace
Gallia Academy
Eastern Brown
Zane Trace

School
North Adams

School
Notre Dame
Peebles
Unioto
Piketon
Fairland

School
Chesapeake
Circleville
Chesapeake
Marietta

School

Gallia Academy
South Webster
North Adams
Unioto
Eastern Pike
Peebles
Fairfield
South Webster
Waverly
Peebles

Zane Trace

Years
2015

Years
1970
1956
1968
1969

Years
1996

Years
2013
2015
2018
2011
2008

Years
2006
2003
2005
2004

Years
1997
1999
1993
2019
2018
2018
2023
2024
1999
2010
1996



Southeast District State Records (OHSAA Single Season)

Player 3PGM School Years
Andrew Airhart 100 Federal Hocking 2024
Jarrett Armstron 94 Waterford 2022
Blake Justice 94 Peebles 2011

Brett Beucler 94 Eastern Brown 2004



Player

Player
Max Knopp

Bruce Gore
Mark Day
Michael Rouse
Michael Rouse
Randy Norris

Player
Cody Carpenter

Nathan Copas
Trent Arey

Player
Kevin Lewis

Quentin Williams
Eric Caudill
Beau Justice

Josh Arey
Keegan Swope
Kyle Vulgamore
Joe Glassco

Chip Maxwell

Player
Beau Justice

John Milhoan

Player
Blake Justice

Jarrett Armstrong
Justin McBee

Southeast District State Records (OHSAA Single Game)

Points School
Rebounds School

36 Racine Southern
35 Adena

34 Eastern Brown
34 Jackson

34 Jackson

33 Logan

Assist School

20 Huntington

18 North Adams
18 Peebles

Steals School

13 Notre Dame
12 Fairfield

12 Piketon

11 Peebles

11 Peebles

10 Nelsonville

10 Piketon

10 Chillicothe

10 Zane Trace
FT M School

28 Peebles

23 Gallia Academy
3PG School

13 Peebles

11 Waterford

11 Eastern Pike

Years

Years
1964
1972
1983
1971
1970
1972

Years
2001
1996
2011

Years
2013
2013
1992
2015
1993
2024
2004
1979
1969

Years
2015
1956

Years
2011
2024
1990



